Docket No.: P-3961

,	DOCKEL NO P-3901
	9-01-1999  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStor P08/REV02 Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr.	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kenneth E. Garde	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ronald J. Flower	Name: Becton, Dickinson and Company
	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department
	MC# 089
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	MC# V09
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1 Becton Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	O' Franklin Lakes Or NI TO OF AND
Other	City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417
Execution Date: 4/30/99 & 6/30/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
01144103	, ,
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address Becton, Dickinson and Company	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Intellectual Property Department MC# 089	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive	
	8. Deposit account number:
	02-1666
City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417	_
09/01/1999 MTHAI1 00000028 021666 09382900 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
ର ନ <b>େ ଆ</b> କାର୍ଥ and Stghature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.  Approximately Deliverse Courte	12. Canzon 7640094
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date
	PATENT

**REEL: 010198 FRAME: 0658** 

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. P-3961	
This is an As	ssignment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America righ	nts, title and interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and inter		
	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Par	tent Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the 1	Invention		
Inventors (a.	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Kenneth E	. Garde	10 Stonecrest Drive, New Windsor, New Yo	ork 12553
Ronald J. Flower		3829 Spring Creek Lane, Atlanta, Georgia	30350
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Becton, Did	ckinson and Company	1 Becton Drive Franklin Lakes, New Jersey	
L	1		

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-3961

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Kenneth E. Garde	
Ronald J. Flower	

[Page 2 of 3 ]

PATENT REEL: 010198 FRAME: 0660

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-3961

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be c	Notarization  considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 300 day of Q	ril , in the year 1999
Executed this 300 day of Ap.  Translen Lakes	Thursto & Buch
State of New Jersey	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Bergen	
	o be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 30 b day of C SUSAN C. SABIEL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	Gril, in the year 1999
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 11, 2002	Jusan Cholary Public) abrel
Executed this 307 day of	une, in the year 1999
	March I have.
State of Command	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Georgia  County of Perallo	
Before me personally appeared Ronald J. Flow who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this	er o be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to $\mathcal{SU}_{N}$ , in the year $VPQQ$
Nota: My Co	ry Public, DeKalb County, Georgia  mmission Expires Sept. 28, 2001  (Notary Public)
Executed this day of at	, in the year
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this day of	o be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
	(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3 ]

PATENT REEL: 010198 FRAME: 0661

**RECORDED: 08/25/1999**